in the short term to medium term.

Valuation Summary

Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of our full report, we assess the market value exclusive of

GST subject to the existing tenancies as at 1 August 2002 to be $15,700,000 (Fifteen Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars).

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Yours sincerely,

Colliers International Consultancy and Valuation Pty Limited 

G. Jeffress, F.A.P.I.

Certified Practising Valuer

Registered Valuer in N.S.W.